provided by law and which portion of said Appropriation Ordinance pertaining to Fund and Departmental Appropriations
(together with marginal columns captioned “Payable from the Tax Levy” and “Payable from sources other than the Tax
Levy” where applicable) is set forth hereinafter.

Section 4. That the sum of One Hundred and Forty-Six Million, Nine Hundred and Twenty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred
and Seven Dollars and No Cents ($146,928,607), being the sum of Appropriations heretofore legally made which are to
be paid from the collection of the Annual Tax Levy of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County, Illinois for the Levy
Year 2023 A.D. for the corporate purposes, for the construction of improvements and development of the forests and